REPORT NO.: MZK03130 PCIMS - DESTINATION PRICE BID ARRAY PAGE: 1
REFERENCE : AMSR30 F/V DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 08/23/06
PROCESSING TIME: 07:08:10
ANNOUNCEMENT : Fv3ll COMMODITY GROUP : 34 FRUIT, FRESH
INVITATION : 015 ANALYSIS / RUN 101/ 01
€D Q) ) “ () (6 €0 (6)) () (10)
VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM
ITEM DEST PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER
ZONE  NUM  CODE CSE CSE CSE CSE CSE CSE CSE CSE CSE CSE
00 001 NYO6607 0277 * 0920 0951
12.3200 13.0000 15.2400
00 002 NY13552 * 0277 0951
10.9400 15.7500
00 003 NY31489 * 0277 0951
12.9300 15.2300
00 004 NY45513 * 0277 0951
12.9100 15.2300
00 005 NY47548 0277 * 0951
12.9200 14.2300
00 006 DE19730 * 1285 0277 0537 0920 0269 0951 1305 1263 1163
10.4300 10.9300 11.4700 12.9000 13.4400 16.0000 16.8800 21.3800 22.5000
00 007 VA48520 * 1285 0277 0537 0920 0269 0951 1305 1263 1163
11.6200 11.8800 12.2300 13.2500 13.3500 16.0000 16.8500 21.1300 22.5000
00 008 FL60975 * 1285 0537 0269 1305 0951 1263 1163
13.6900 13.7700 14.2500 15.7400 16.0000 23.5000 25.5000
00 009 KY70086 * 0537 = 1285 0269 1305 0951 1263 1163
12.4900 12.4900 13.7400 15.3100 16.0000 20.4800 22.0000
00 010 SC26890 o277 * 1285 0537 0920 0269 0951 1305 1263 1163
11.9400 12.2500 12.4400 13.2500 13.6400 16.0000 16.9600 21.9800 22.5000
00 011 IL14000 * 0277 0269 1399 1305 0951 1263 1163
12.4200 14.2000 15.1200 15.2900 15.8000 19.8500 20.0000
00 012 MN45790 * 1305 0951 1399 1263 1163
12.9100 15.8000 18.2400 19.5000 21.5000
00 013 AZ55000 * 1305 0951 1399 1263 1163
12.4300 14.5000 17.6200 18.8500 19.5000
00 014 Nv40000 * 1305 0951 1263 1163
12.8500 14.5000 17.9800 20.5000



REPORT NO.: MZK03130 PCIMS - DESTINATION PRICE BID ARRAY PAGE: 2
REFERENCE : AMSR30 F/V DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 08/23/06
PROCESSING TIME: 07:08:10

ANNOUNCEMENT = FV31l COMMODITY GROUP : 34 FRUIT, FRESH
INVITATION 1 015 ANALYSIS / RUN : 01 /7 01
@ @ > (4) () (6) ) (8) ©) (10)
VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM
ITEM  DEST PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER
ZONE NUM  CODE CSE CSE CSE CSE CSE CSE CSE CSE CSE CSE
00 015 RI19180 * 0277 0269 0951 1163

11.8200 14.2500 15.1600 22.5000

00 016 VA48520 * 1285 0277 0920 0269 0537 0951 1163
11.7400 11.9400 12.2500 12.9800 13.0900 16.0000 22.5000

00 017 MN45790 * 1305 0951 1399 1263 1163
12.9000 15.8000 18.2400 20.5000 21.5000

00 018 NY10022 * 0277 0269 1399 0951 1163
10.8300 14.7400 15.6800 16.0000 22.5000

00 019 VA48520 * 1285 0277 0920 0269 0537 0951 1305 1163 1263
11.7400 11.7800 12.2500 12.9400 13.0900 16.0000 16.3800 20.0000 22.0800

00 020 1L14000 * 0277 0269 1305 1399 0537 0951 1263 1163
12.3800 13.5000 14.7900 15.1200 15.4300 15.8000 19.8100 20.0000

00 021 CA44000 * 1305 0951 1263 1163
12.7700 13.8000 18.0000 19.5000

00 022 NJ60480 * 1285 0269 0277 1305 0951 1163
10.8900 13.2400 13.6400 15.8800 16.0000 22.0000

00 023 NJ76070 * 1285 0537 0269 0277 1305 0951 1163
10.8900 12.7300 12.9400 13.6200 15.8800 16.0000 21.5000

00 024 NJ76070 * 1285 0537 0269 0277 0951 1305 1163
11.2400 12.7300 13.4000 13.9300 16.0000 16.3800 22.0000

00 025 NJ76070 * 0537 0269 0277 1305 0951 1163
12.7300 13.2400 13.8200 15.8800 16.0000 22.0000

00 026 MN45790 * 1305 0951 1399 1263 1163
12.9100 15.8000 18.2400 18.9800 22.0000

00 027 DE19730 * 1285 0920 0277 0537 0269 0951 1305 1263 1163
11.2400 12.9000 13.2200 13.2300 13.7300 16.0000 16.5200 21.7300 22.5000

00 028 GA16824 * 0269 0277 0951 1305 1263 1163
13.7400 14.4700 16.0000 16.8800 22.2400 22.5000



REPORT NO.: MZK03130 PCIMS - DESTINATION PRICE BID ARRAY PAGE: 3
REFERENCE : AMSR30 F/V DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 08/23/06
PROCESSING TIME: 07:08:10

ANNOUNCEMENT = FV31l COMMODITY GROUP : 34 FRUIT, FRESH
INVITATION 1 015 ANALYSIS / RUN : 01 /7 01
@ @ > (4) () (6) ) (8) ©) (10)
VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM
ITEM  DEST PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER
ZONE NUM  CODE CSE CSE CSE CSE CSE CSE CSE CSE CSE CSE
00 029 NV60600 * 1305 0951 1263 1163 0537 0269

12.4900 14.5000 18.6500 19.5000 20.1800 20.5000

00 030 NYO06607 0277 * 0951 1399
14 .5900 14.8700 17.0000

00 031 NY13552 * 0277 0951 1399
13.9100 15.5000 17.0000

00 032 NY31489 * 0277 > 0951
14.3800 14.8900

00 033 NY45513 0277 * 0951
14.6400 14.8800

00 034 NY47548 * 0951 0277
13.8400 14.2900



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT PAGE: 1
REFERENCE : AMSR34 F/V DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 08/29/06
PROCESSING TIME: 08:34:15

ANNOUNCEMENT : Fv3ll COMMODITY GROUP : 34 FRUIT, FRESH
INVITATION : 015 ANALYSIS / RUN 101/ 01
D70
ITEM COMM COMM D/0 QUANTITY ---DESTINATION---- CONTRACT PRICE PER CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION
NUM TY/PS ST NUM (CSE) CITY ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER (CSE) QTY CITY ST
001 24 40 A343 136-1-001 924 BINGHAMTON NY TURKEY KNOB GROW 120265440 $ 13.0000 35,574 BINGHAMTON NY
136-1-002 924 BINGHAMTON NY TURKEY KNOB GROW 120265440 $ 13.0000 35,574 BINGHAMTON NY
002 24 40 A343 136-1-017 924 CENTRAL ISLIP NY RICE FRUIT COMPA 120265438 $ 10.9400 35,574 CENTRAL ISLIP NY
136-1-018 924 CENTRAL ISLIP NY RICE FRUIT COMPA 120265438 $ 10.9400 35,574 CENTRAL ISLIP NY
136-1-019 924 CENTRAL ISLIP NY RICE FRUIT COMPA 120265438 $ 10.9400 35,574 CENTRAL ISLIP NY
003 24 40 A343 136-1-015 924 HALFMOON NY RICE FRUIT COMPA 120265438 $ 12.9300 35,574 HALFMOON NY
136-1-016 924 HALFMOON NY RICE FRUIT COMPA 120265438 $ 12.9300 35,574 HALFMOON NY
004 24 40 A343 136-1-007 924 MARCY NY RICE FRUIT COMPA 120265438 $ 12.9100 35,574 MARCY NY
136-1-008 924 MARCY NY RICE FRUIT COMPA 120265438 $ 12.9100 35,574 MARCY NY
005 11 37 A343 136-1-013 924 MILTON NY NATURE"S BEST PR 120265441 $ 14.2300 35,574 MILTON NY
136-1-014 924 MILTON NY NATURE"S BEST PR 120265441 $ 14.2300 35,574 MILTON NY
006 13 37 A343 110-1-001 462 DELAWARE CITY DE FIFER ORCHARDS, 120265442 $ 10.4300 17,787 DELAWARE CITY DE
111-1-002 462 LAUREL MD FIFER ORCHARDS, 120265442 $ 10.4300 17,787 LAUREL MD
007 18 40 A343 151-1-001S 526 MADISON HEIGHTS VA FIFER ORCHARDS, 120265442 $ 11.6200 20,251 MADISON HEIGHTS VA
151-1-002T 398 JOHNSON CITY TN FIFER ORCHARDS, 120265442 $ 11.6200 15,323 JOHNSON CITY TN
008 13 37 A343 112-1-001 924 RIVIERA BEACH FL FIFER ORCHARDS, 120265442 $ 13.6900 35,574 RIVIERA BEACH FL
009 13 37 A343 121-1-001S 299 SHEPHERDSVILLE KY FIVE FORKS FRUIT 120265439 $ 12.4900 11,512 SHEPHERDSVILLE KY
121-1-002T 335 SHEPHERDSVILLE KY FIVE FORKS FRUIT 120265439 $ 12.4900 12,898 SHEPHERDSVILLE KY
121-1-003U 290 SHEPHERDSVILLE KY FIVE FORKS FRUIT 120265439 $ 12.4900 11,164 SHEPHERDSVILLE KY
010 18 40 A343 145-1-001S 201 FORT MILL SC FIFER ORCHARDS, 120265442 $ 12.2500 7,738 FORT MILL SC
145-1-002T 723 LEXINGTON SC FIFER ORCHARDS, 120265442 $ 12.2500 27,836 LEXINGTON SC
011 18 40 A343 117-1-001S 462 CHICAGO IL RICE FRUIT COMPA 120265438 $ 12.4200 17,787 CHICAGO IL
117-1-002T 462 CHICAGO IL RICE FRUIT COMPA 120265438 $ 12.4200 17,787 CHICAGO I
012 51 40 A343 127-1-001 924 NEWPORT MN ROD MILLER SALES 120265443 $ 12.9100 35,574 NEWPORT MN
013 51 40 A343 104-1-001 924 PHOENIX AZ ROD MILLER SALES 120265443 $ 12.4300 35,574 PHOENIX AZ
014 13 37 A343 132-1-001 924 LAS VEGAS NV ROD MILLER SALES 120265443 $ 12.8500 35,574 LAS VEGAS NV
015 18 40 A343 144-1-001 924 CRANSTON R1 RICE FRUIT COMPA 120265438 $ 11.8200 35,574 CRANSTON RI
016 13 37 A343 151-1-005S 703 MADISON HEIGHTS VA FIFER ORCHARDS, 120265442 $ 11.7400 27,066 MADISON HEIGHTS VA
151-1-006T 221 SUFFOLK VA FIFER ORCHARDS, 120265442 $ 11.7400 8,508 SUFFOLK VA
017 51 40 A343 127-1-002 924 NEWPORT MN ROD MILLER SALES 120265443 $ 12.9000 35,574 NEWPORT MN



REPORT NO.:

MZK03135 CC

REFERENCE : AMSR34
ANNOUNCEMENT : Fv3ll
INVITATION : 015
ITEM COMM COMM D/0
NUM TY/PS ST NUM
018 18 40 A343 536-1-001
019 18 40 A343 151-1-003S
151-1-004T
020 18 40 A343 117-1-003S
117-1-004T
021 18 40 A343 206-1-001
022 18 40 A343 134-1-007S
134-1-008T
134-1-009U
023 18 40 A343 134-1-001S
134-1-002T
134-1-003U
024 18 40 A343 134-1-004S
134-1-005T
134-1-006U
025 13 37 A343 134-1-010S
134-1-011T
134-1-012U
026 51 40 A343 127-1-003
027 18 40 A343 110-1-002
111-1-003
028 18 40 A343 113-1-001S
113-1-002T
029 13 37 A343 132-1-002S
132-1-003T
030 24 40 A343 136-1-003
136-1-004
031 24 40 A343 136-1-024
136-1-025
136-1-026
032 24 40 A343 136-1-022

QUANTITY
(CSE)

462
462

924
462
459
458
462
458
462

459
462
924

462
462

324
600

424
500

924
924

924
924
924

924

PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT

COMMODITY GROUP
ANALYSIS / RUN

D70
---DESTINATION--
CITY

BROOKLYN

MADISON HEIGHTS
DANVILLE

CHICAGO
CHICAGO

LOS ANGELES

PORT NEWARK
VINELAND
VINELAND

VINELAND
VINELAND
PORT NEWARK

VINELAND
PORT NEWARK
VINELAND

VINELAND
PORT NEWARK
VINELAND

NEWPORT

DELAWARE CITY
LAUREL

CLEVELAND
FAIRBURN

RENO
LAS VEGAS

BINGHAMTON
BINGHAMTON

CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL

ISLIP
ISLIP
ISLIP

HALFMOON

ST

VA
VA

IL
IL

CA

MN

DE
MD

GA
GA

NV
NV

F/V DIVISION

: 34 FRUIT, FRESH
01/ 01

VENDOR NAME
RICE FRUIT COMPA

FIFER ORCHARDS,
FIFER ORCHARDS,

RICE FRUIT COMPA
RICE FRUIT COMPA

ROD MILLER SALES
FIFER

FIFER
FIFER

ORCHARDS,
ORCHARDS,
ORCHARDS,

FIFER
FIFER
FIFER

ORCHARDS,
ORCHARDS,
ORCHARDS,

FIFER
FIFER
FIFER

ORCHARDS,
ORCHARDS,
ORCHARDS,

FIVE FORKS FRUIT
FIVE FORKS FRUIT
FIVE FORKS FRUIT
ROD MILLER SALES

FIFER ORCHARDS,
FIFER ORCHARDS,

CROWN ORCHARD CO
CROWN ORCHARD CO

ROD MILLER SALES
ROD MILLER SALES

NATURE®S BEST PR
NATURE®S BEST PR

RICE FRUIT COMPA
RICE FRUIT COMPA
RICE FRUIT COMPA

RICE FRUIT COMPA

CONTRACT
NUMBER

120265438

120265442
120265442

120265438
120265438

120265443

120265442
120265442
120265442

120265442
120265442
120265442

120265442
120265442
120265442

120265439
120265439
120265439
120265443

120265442
120265442

120265437
120265437

120265443
120265443

120265441
120265441

120265438
120265438
120265438

120265438

B LR LB B AR AR B R AR B B B B B B

PRICE

PER

(CSE)

12.

11

13.
13.

12.
12.

14.
.8700

13.
.9100
13.

14.

.7700

-8900
-8900
.8900

-8900
-8900
.8900

.2400
.2400
.2400

.7300
.7300
.7300

9100

.2400
11.

2400

7400
7400

4900
4900

8700

9100

9100

3800

PAGE:

2

PROCESSING DATE: 08/29/06
PROCESSING TIME: 08:34:15

CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION

QTY

154
17,633
17,787

17,633
17,787
154

17,672
17,787

115
35,574

17,787
17,787

12,474
23,100

16,324
19,250

35,574
35,574

35,574
35,574
35,574

35,574

CITY

BROOKLYN

MADISON HEIGHTS
DANVILLE

CHICAGO
CHICAGO

LOS ANGELES

PORT NEWARK
VINELAND
VINELAND

VINELAND
VINELAND
PORT NEWARK

VINELAND
PORT NEWARK
VINELAND

VINELAND
PORT NEWARK
VINELAND

NEWPORT

DELAWARE CITY
LAUREL

CLEVELAND
FAIRBURN

RENO
LAS VEGAS

BINGHAMTON
BINGHAMTON

CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL

ISLIP
ISLIP
ISLIP

HALFMOON

ST

VA

MN

DE
MD

GA
GA

NV
NV



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT PAGE: 3
REFERENCE : AMSR34 F/V DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 08/29/06
PROCESSING TIME: 08:34:15

ANNOUNCEMENT ~ : FV311 COMMODITY GROUP : 34 FRUIT, FRESH
INVITATION - 015 ANALYSIS / RUN : 01 /7 01
D/0
ITEM COMM COMM  D/O QUANTITY ---DESTINATION-—-- CONTRACT  PRICE PER  CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION
NUM TY/PS ST NUM (CSE) CITY ST VENDOR NAME  NUMBER (CSE) QTY CITY ST
136-1-023 924 HALFMOON NY NATURE"S BEST PR 120265441 $  14.8900 35,574 HALFMOON NY
033 24 40 A343 136-1-009 924 MARCY NY NATURE™S BEST PR 120265441 $  14.8800 35,574 MARCY NY
136-1-010 924 MARCY NY NATURE'S BEST PR 120265441 $  14.8800 35,574 MARCY NY
034 24 40 A343 136-1-020 924 MILTON NY NATURE"S BEST PR 120265441 $  13.8400 35,574 MILTON NY
136-1-021 924 MILTON NY NATURE™S BEST PR 120265441 $  13.8400 35,574 MILTON NY
TOTAL INVITATION : 42,504
TOTAL CANCELLED : 0
TOTAL ADJ. INVITATION : 42,504
TOTAL AWARDED : 42,504
TOTAL EXTRA : 0
ADDITIONAL TO CURRENT D/O(*) : 0
NEW D/O NUMBERS(**) : 0
EXTRA - NO D/0S : 0

TOTAL UNAWARDED : 0



REPORT NO.: MZK03124
REFERENCE : AMSR23

ANNOUNCEMENT : Fv3ll
INVITATION : 015
INV/PUR TYPE : DE

VENDOR NAME AND ADDRESS
ALL AMERICAN FARMS, INC.
7700 CONGRESS AVENUE, #3201
BOCA RATON FL 33487 0000

CAPTURE, LLC
712 S. OREGON AVE., STE 200

TAMPA FL 33606 0000
CROWN ORCHARD COMPANY

PO BOX 299

BATESVILLE VA 22924 0000

FIFER ORCHARDS, INC.
1919 ALLABANDS MILL ROAD
WYOMING DE 19934 0000

FIVE FORKS FRUIT

WAYNESBORO PA 17268 0000
NATURE"S BEST PRODUCE, INC.
145A NYC TERMINAL MARKET

BRONX NY 10474 0000

RICE FRUIT COMPANY
2760 CARLISLE ROAD
GARDNERS PA 17324 0000

ROD MILLER SALES
2900 EUCLID AVENUE, SUITE E2
WENATCHEE WA 98801 0000

STEMILT GROWERS, INC.
123 OHME GARDEN ROAD
WENATCHEE WA 98801 0000

* A - AWARDED

R - RESPONSIVE

N - NON-RESPONSIVE
** LISTED ON INVITATION

PCIMS - LOG OF BIDDERS
F/V DIVISION

COMMODITY GROUP
ANALYSIS / RUN

VENDOR
NUMBER

1399

0269

1285

0537

0951

0277

1305

1263

34 FRUIT, FRESH
017/ 01

BID *
STATUS

PAGE:

1

PROCESSING DATE: 08/23/06
PROCESSING TIME: 07:08:10

COMMODITY TYPES **

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10



REPORT NO.: MZK03124 PCIMS - LOG OF BIDDERS

PAGE: 2
REFERENCE : AMSR23 F/V DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 08/23/06
PROCESSING TIME: 07:08:10
ANNOUNCEMENT : Fv3ll COMMODITY GROUP : 34 FRUIT, FRESH
INVITATION : 015 ANALYSIS / RUN 01701
INV/PUR TYPE : DE
VENDOR BID *
VENDOR NAME AND ADDRESS NUMBER STATUS COMMODITY TYPES **
TURKEY KNOB GROWERS, INC. 0920 A 10
17581 MECHANICSVILLE ROAD
TIMBERVILLE VA 22853 0000

NUMBER OF VENDORS OFFERING - 10
NUMBER OF VENDORS RECEIVING CONTRACTS :

* A - AWARDED

R - RESPONSIVE

N - NON-RESPONSIVE
** LISTED ON INVITATION



REPORT NO.: MZK03136
REFERENCE : AMSR26

ANNOUNCEMENT
INVITATION

VENDOR*

0537

0920

0951

1163

Fv311l
015

CONSTRAINT

NUMBER

CONSTRAINT
TYPE

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

PCIMS - BIDDER CONSTRAINTS AWARD LIST
F/V DIVISION

COMMODITY GROUP
ANALYSIS / RUN

CONSTRAINT
UNITS

11

11

: 34 FRUIT, FRESH

101/ 01

AWARD
UNITS

11

COMMODITY
TYPE/PS**

1840

2440

2440

1337

1840

2340

1337

1337

1840

1840

1840

PLANT***

DELIVERY
PERIOD***

PAGE:

1

PROCESSING DATE: 08/23/06
PROCESSING TIME: 07:08:10

SHIPPING
POINT***

PLANT/BID
NUMBER***



*

**

Fkk

1263 1

1285 1

1305 1
1399 1
FROM LOG OF BIDDERS

LISTED ON INVITATION
COMPUTER GENERATED

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

17

9999

9999

9999

9999

9999

9999

9999

9999

9999

9999

20

20

1337

1840

1337

1840

1337

1840

1337

1840

1337

1840






